
Alvernia University (3-1-2) -vs- Dickinson (3-2)
9/17/2015 at Carlisle, Pa. (Miller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:35 (YELLOW), #10 Vincent Biche (ALVMS)   63:15 (YELLOW), #15 Ward Van de Water (DCM)   

Date: 9/17/2015
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Miller Field
Officials: Referee, Sergio Gonzalez   Asst. Referee, John
Groff   Matthew Treven   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia University 0 2 2
Dickinson 1 0 1

Alvernia University 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Zach Rider 0 0 0 0
3 Nick Bombard 1 1 0 0
5 Austin  Young 1 1 0 0
8 Nick Tait 1 0 0 0
9 Alec Denlinger 0 0 0 0
10 Vincent Biche 0 0 0 0
11 Tyler Arnold 0 0 0 0
12 Kevin MacFarland 0 0 0 0
14 Andrew Baylor 0 0 0 0
16 Chris Guth 2 2 0 0
21 Matt Reinoehl 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Metuge Esong 1 0 0 0
7 Rocky Elgogari 2 1 1 0
13 Nick Sincavage 0 0 0 0
15 Kyle McHugh 0 0 0 0
17 Cody Shirk 0 0 0 0
20 Adam Orndorff 1 1 1 0
23 Jarett  Nast 0 0 0 0
24 Zach  Weidner 1 1 0 0
28 Jay Ringer 1 1 0 2
29 Mitch Kinek 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 8 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Zach Rider 90:00 1 11

Totals 1 11

Dickinson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Jeremy Palcan 0 0 0 0
6 Ned Wagner 1 1 0 0
7 Bailey Poritzky 1 1 0 0
9 Alfred Hylton-Dei 3 2 1 0
10 Matthew Edmonds 3 2 0 1
11 Macsen Pritchard 1 0 0 0
12 Ryan Brown 2 0 0 0
15 Ward Van de Water 2 2 0 0
16 Chris Pollock 3 0 0 1
21 Jason Santos 0 0 0 0
22 Lucas Masiado 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Jonathan Harper 2 2 0 0
3 Ryan Bouseman 0 0 0 0
4 Alex Bialko 1 1 0 0
5 Danny Sheppard 1 0 0 0
13 James Bundren 0 0 0 0
20 Austin Thames 0 0 0 0
24 Braeden Kelly 0 0 0 0
31 David Voigt 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 12 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jeremy Palcan 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia University 6 5 11
Dickinson 9 12 21

Saves By Period
Alvernia University 3 8 11
Dickinson 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia University 2 2 4
Dickinson 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Alvernia University 8 8 16
Dickinson 6 9 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:41 DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei Chris Pollock , Matthew Edmonds cross from 10-16-9 at top of 18. one-tim

54:53
ALVM
S Rocky Elgogari Jay Ringer

Header GOAL by ALVMS Rocky Elgogari, Assist
by Jay Ringer, goal number 1 for season.

75:18
ALVM
S Adam Orndorff Jay Ringer

GOAL by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, Assist by Jay
Ringer, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Zach Rider at goalie for Alvernia University.
00:00 Jeremy Palcan at goalie for Dickinson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
03:21 Header Shot by DCM Matthew Edmonds WIDE.
06:57 Shot by DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei WIDE.
09:41 GOAL by DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chris Pollock and Matthew Edmonds, goal number 3 for season.

Alvernia University 0, Dickinson 1
-- *cross from 10-16-9 at top of 18. one-timer
-- Foul on Dickinson.
11:50 Shot by DCM Chris Pollock WIDE.
13:12 Shot by DCM Matthew Edmonds, SAVE Zach Rider.
13:38 Corner kick by DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei [13:38].
-- Foul on Dickinson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
17:28 ALVMS substitution: Rocky Elgogari for Alec Denlinger.
17:47 ALVMS substitution: Metuge Esong for Kevin MacFarland.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
20:16 Shot by ALVMS Nick Tait WIDE.
20:52 Shot by ALVMS Chris Guth, SAVE Jeremy Palcan.
21:25 Corner kick by ALVMS Austin  Young [21:25].
21:29 Header Shot by ALVMS Chris Guth, SAVE Jeremy Palcan.
21:50 ALVMS substitution: Jay Ringer for Nick Tait.
22:02 Corner kick by ALVMS Austin  Young [22:02].
23:45 Shot by ALVMS Nick Bombard, SAVE Jeremy Palcan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
25:34 DCM substitution: James Bundren for Bailey Poritzky.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
27:40 DCM substitution: Jonathan Harper for James Bundren.
28:05 DCM substitution: Austin Thames for Ryan Bouseman.
-- Offside against Alvernia University.
30:00 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Tyler Arnold.
30:44 ALVMS substitution: Mitch Kinek for Vincent Biche.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
31:43 Shot by ALVMS Rocky Elgogari WIDE.
32:04 DCM substitution: David Voigt for Lucas Masiado.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
32:36 DCM substitution: Danny Sheppard for Ward Van de Water.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
34:18 Shot by DCM Ward Van de Water, SAVE Zach Rider.
36:22 ALVMS substitution: Zach  Weidner for Austin  Young.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
38:11 DCM substitution: Braeden Kelly for Matthew Edmonds.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
39:20 ALVMS substitution: Nick Sincavage for Rocky Elgogari.
40:22 ALVMS substitution: Cody Shirk for Metuge Esong.
41:35 Shot by DCM Jonathan Harper, SAVE Zach Rider.
42:16 Shot by ALVMS Zach  Weidner, SAVE Jeremy Palcan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
43:08 Shot by DCM Chris Pollock WIDE.
44:51 Shot by DCM Danny Sheppard WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
47:20 Corner kick by DCM Matthew Edmonds [47:20].
47:31 Shot by DCM Ned Wagner, SAVE Zach Rider.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
50:07 Corner kick by DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei [50:07].
50:09 Shot by DCM Ryan Brown HIGH.
51:35 Yellow card on ALVMS Vincent Biche.



-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
54:53 Header GOAL by ALVMS Rocky Elgogari, Assist by Jay Ringer, goal number 1 for season.

Alvernia University 1, Dickinson 1
-- *
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
56:29 Shot by DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei, SAVE Zach Rider.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
57:33 Header Shot by DCM Macsen Pritchard WIDE.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
58:47 Corner kick by ALVMS Austin  Young [58:47].
59:39 Shot by ALVMS Metuge Esong BLOCKED.
59:53 Corner kick by ALVMS Austin  Young [59:53].
60:14 Shot by ALVMS Austin  Young, SAVE Jeremy Palcan.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
61:29 Shot by ALVMS Jay Ringer, SAVE Jeremy Palcan.
62:39 Shot by DCM Bailey Poritzky, SAVE Zach Rider.
63:15 Yellow card on DCM Ward Van de Water.
64:10 DCM substitution: Jonathan Harper for Ryan Brown.
64:10 DCM substitution: Alex Bialko for Alfred Hylton-Dei.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
65:58 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Nick Bombard.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
67:13 ALVMS substitution: Kevin MacFarland for Metuge Esong.
67:13 ALVMS substitution: Zach  Weidner for Rocky Elgogari.
68:05 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Tyler Arnold.
68:49 DCM substitution: Braeden Kelly for Matthew Edmonds.
68:55 Shot by DCM Jonathan Harper, SAVE Zach Rider.
69:36 Shot by DCM Matthew Edmonds, SAVE Zach Rider.
70:12 ALVMS substitution: Nick Tait for Austin  Young.
-- Offside against Dickinson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
75:18 GOAL by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, Assist by Jay Ringer, goal number 1 for season.

Alvernia University 2, Dickinson 1
-- *
75:38 DCM substitution: James Bundren for Bailey Poritzky.
75:38 DCM substitution: Alfred Hylton-Dei for Ward Van de Water.
78:02 ALVMS substitution: Austin  Young for Nick Tait.
78:02 ALVMS substitution: Vincent Biche for Mitch Kinek.
79:34 DCM substitution: Matthew Edmonds for Braeden Kelly.
79:34 DCM substitution: Ward Van de Water for Macsen Pritchard.
79:34 ALVMS substitution: Rocky Elgogari for Kevin MacFarland.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
81:44 Shot by DCM Alex Bialko, SAVE Zach Rider.
82:33 ALVMS substitution: Jarett  Nast for Adam Orndorff.
82:33 ALVMS substitution: Tyler Arnold for Jay Ringer.
-- Foul on Dickinson.
87:08 Corner kick by DCM Lucas Masiado [87:08].
-- Foul on Dickinson.
87:39 Shot by DCM Lucas Masiado, SAVE Zach Rider.
88:22 Shot by DCM Ward Van de Water, SAVE Zach Rider.
88:35 Corner kick by DCM Alfred Hylton-Dei [88:35].
88:46 Shot by DCM Chris Pollock WIDE.
89:36 Shot by DCM Ryan Brown BLOCKED.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


